CHAPTER 187.

[Published April 10, 1860.]

AN ACT to legalize the assessment of taxes in the county of La Pointe, and to extend the time of payment thereof.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Logalize as-1859.

Section 1. The assessment and collection of taxes in sessment for the county of La Pointe, for the year 1859, is hereby declared to be as valid and binding, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had, in all respects, fully complied with all the provisions of law, then in force, relative to the assessment and collection of taxes, and the sale of lands in said county, which should have taken place, for previous delinquent taxes, is hereby authorized to be made in the year 1860, in connection with the sale of lands in said county for delinquent taxes for the year 1860, and such sale shall be as binding as if made at the time prescribed by law.

Time exten-∂ed.

SEC. 2. The time in which any act in relation to the assessment, equalization, collection and return of taxes. in said county, for the year 1859, should be done, is hereby extended thirty days, and all acts of assessors, town clerks, town treasurers, sheriffs, county treasurers. and clerks of the board of supervisors, in said county, in and about the assessment and collection of taxes, for the year 1859, whether within the time prescribed by law, or afterwards, are hereby declared to be as valid and binding, in all respects, as if the same had been done within the time prescribed by law, and the time of the sale of lands for delinquent taxes, in said county, is hereby extended for eight weeks, from and after the time now required by law.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 23, 1860.